FR Vous trouverez la version
actuelle du mode d’emploi dans
votre langue nationale officielle
sur l’Internet,
ES Encontrará el manual de
instrucciones actual en su
idioma oficial de la UE en

4
18
3
8
ACD
2
3
4
2
Legend
A Protection field height
B Sensor length
C Mounting dimension
D Total length
Type A B C D
SLC 220-E/R0175-xx-69-RFB 175 241.5 289.5 325.5
SLC 220-E/R0250-xx-69-RFB 250 304 352 388
SLC 220-E/R0325-xx-69-RFB 325 379 427 463
SLC 220-E/R0475-xx-69-RFB 475 529 577 613
SLC 220-E/R0625-xx-69-RFB 625 679 727 763
SLC 220-E/R0775-xx-69-RFB 775 829 877 913
SLC 220-E/R0925-xx-69-RFB 925 979 1027 1063
SLC 220-E/R1075-xx-69-RFB 1075 1129 1177 1213
SLC 220-E/R1225-xx-69-RFB 1225 1279 1327 1363
SLC 220-E/R1375-xx-69-RFB 1375 1429 1477 1513
SLC 220-E/R1525-xx-69-RFB 1525 1579 1627 1663
SLC 220-E/R1675-xx-69-RFB 1675 1729 1777 1813
All versions with resolution 30 and 80 mm as well as variant (-H) range
from 4.0 to 14.0 m have identical dimensions with the same protection
field height.
For the SLC 220-E/R0175-30-69-RFB type, the dimension changes

2
8
2
7
0
L
2
L
1
Legend
A Beam distance
B Sensor length
C Mounting dimension
D Total length
Type A L1 L2 B C D
SLG 220-E/R0500-02-69-RF 500 330 318 604 652 688
SLG 220-E/R0800-03-69-RF 400 230 218 904 952 988
SLG 220-E/R0900-04-69-RF 300 230 218 1004 1052 1088
L1 =  Mounting distance (mm) between fixing surface and centre slotted
hole (short end cap)